salons (except ear piercing)  

X X X X X X X 

24.1.29 Adult Entertainment Business 

X X X X X X X 

24.1.30 (Reserved for Future Use) 

24.1.31 Coffee houses, ice cream parlors, other 
food service establishments occupying 
not more than two thousand, three 
hundred square feet (2,300 sq. ft.) 
where customers are served at 
counters, with no more than fifty (50) 
seats. 

(Amended 6/1/2015) 

X X X X X X X 

24.1.32 Restaurants and other food service 
establishments, where customers are 
served only when seated at tables or

[...]

libraries, charitable institutions, 
cemeteries, place of worship, parish 
halls, fraternal societies and senior 
centers 

SE SE SE SE SE SE SE 

24.1.52 Buildings, uses and facilities of the 
Town of Clinton 

(a) Occupying not more than fifteen 
thousand square feet (15,000 sq. 
ft.) of floor area 

SP SP SP SP SP SP SP 

(b) Occupying more than fifteen 
thousand square feet (15,000 sq. 
ft.) of floor area 

SE SE SE SE SE SE SE 

24.1.53 Buildings, uses and facilities of the 
State of Connecticut, Federal 
Government and other governmental 
agencies 

SE SE SE SE SE SE SE 

24.1.54 Railroad rights-of-way and passenger 
stations including customary accessory